SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.31014/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-04-2019 in WP(C) No. 36526/2015 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REEJA AP & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.145000/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 30177/2019 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.145115/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 27-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in eight weeks.

Direction of the Learned Single Judge for disposal of the monetary benefits shall remain stayed until the next date of hearing.

List along with SLP (C) Nos.15232-15257/2019.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER